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CIRCULAR
1IS/JED/PRL/2024-25/45 Date: October 20, 2024

Subject: Mobile Planetarium Show: Educational Experience for Grades | to Vill (Boys & Girls)

Dear Parents,

We are pleased to announce that the 'Astrospace Planetarium' will be providing an engaging and educational experience for students from
Grades | to VIl (both Boys' and Girls' Sections) by presenting a Mobile Planetarium Show on the school campus. This event will take place
from Sunday, November 3, 2024 to Thursday, November 14, 2024 during regular school hours in the respective blocks and sections, according
to the following schedule.

Block Date
VI-VIII-Girls’ Section Sunday, 03-Nov-2024 & Monday, 04-Nov-2024
-V - Girls’ Section Tuesday, 05-Nov-2024 & Wednesday, 06-Nov-2024
| & Il - Girls’ Section Thursday, 07-Nov-2024
VI-VIIl - Boys’ Section Sunday, 10-Nov-2024 & Monday, 11-Nov-2024
11I-V — Boys’ Section Tuesday, 12-Nov-2024 & Wednesday, 13-Nov-2024
| & Il — Boys’ Section Thursday, 14-Nov-2024

Kindly submit the completed Consent Form along with the fee of SAR 20 for the above-mentioned show to the respective Class Teacher on

or before Tuesday, October 22, 2024.
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(Dr. qu'nammad Im?an)

_/ Principal
Copy to:
e VP-GS/COE & VP-BS-i/c
s« FO/AOD
e AllHMs & HM—ifc—1to VIl - BS & GS
s System Administrator / Accounts Section / Estate Section
e  Students from | to VIIl = BS & GS
e School Website & School WhatsApp Channel
s  SMC for information
CONSENT LETTER
| hereby give consent for my child, Master/Miss 3
Class & Section to attend the Mobile Planetarium Show as per the schedule provided, to be organized at IIS, Jeddah in the

respective block and section of my ward. | also acknowledge that a fee of SAR 20/- is payable, which | am submitting along with this
consent for my child's participation in the show.

Name of the Parent:

Email ID & Mobile No.

Signature

Date

Website (35,5533 aBgall) : WWW.I isjed.org E-mail (59,5533 a i) & indianschool@iisjed.org
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